
USCSA WINTER PARK SL 2026

WOMEN  SLALOM      

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Sunday  1/18/2026 Start Time 9:30 / 23:45

ROCKY MOUNTAIN DIVISIONWINTER PARK RESORT

Technical Data

Race Information Run 1

Jury

Technical Delegate Gay, Ken USA

Referee Redden, Madaline USA

Chief of Race Skibba, Christopher USA

Course Name LOWER HUGHES

Start Altitude 2929m

Finish Altitude 2764m

Vertical Drop 165m

Homologation Number 13183/07/19

Course Setter Burrows, Jeff USA

Gates/Turning Gates 54/53

Start Time 9:30

Wolf, Jerry USA

Gates/Turning Gates 53/52

Start Time 23:45

Number of Competitors: 79, Number of NOCs: 10, NAT List # 0,   Applied Penalty  -35.54 F=730

Race Information Run 2

Course Setter

Rank  Bib NAT Code Name   YB Club NAT       Run 1       Run 2       Total     Diff.   Points

1  7 Kvinlog,  Synne Gaustad RMC 44.89 (2) 47.77 (1) 1:32.66     0.00

2  15 Grimkelsrud,  Elisabeth RMC 44.34 (1) 48.34 (2) 1:32.68 0.02     0.16

3  28 Olesen,  Linnea RMC 45.88 (3) 49.68 (4) 1:35.56 2.90    22.85

4  40 Astrup Sjotun ,  Jenny Larsdatter RMC 47.53 (5) 49.50 (3) 1:37.03 4.37    34.43

5  4 Benjaminson,  Kacey UCOB 47.58 (6) 52.11 (8) 1:39.69 7.03    55.38

6  21 Blatchford,  Jenna UCOB 48.29 (8) 52.06 (7) 1:40.35 7.69    60.58

7  58 Bumpers,  courtney RMC 48.80 (9) 51.69 (6) 1:40.49 7.83    61.69

8  41 Almqvist,  Klara RMC 49.64 (11) 50.93 (5) 1:40.57 7.91    62.32

9  8 Petersen,  Paige UUT 49.19 (10) 53.32 (12) 1:42.51 9.85    77.60

10  48 Åkerström,  Sara RMC 51.62 (16) 52.87 (10) 1:44.49 11.83    93.20

11  37 Ort ,  Annika UCOB 50.46 (13) 54.17 (17) 1:44.63 11.97    94.30

 11 Ornstein ,  Lexi UUT 50.00 (12) 54.63 (20) 1:44.63 11.97    94.30

13  6 Venverloh,  Grace AFA 51.16 (15) 53.75 (13) 1:44.91 12.25    96.51

14  46 Harman,  Reese UUT 52.09 (17) 52.99 (11) 1:45.08 12.42    97.85

15  5 Barber,  Evi DU 50.93 (14) 54.36 (18) 1:45.29 12.63    99.50

16  30 Nolting,  Nicole UCOB 52.47 (18) 53.96 (16) 1:46.43 13.77   108.48

17  49 Dunham,  Ellie UCOB 52.86 (19) 53.78 (14) 1:46.64 13.98   110.14

18  55 Heinz,  Paige RMC 54.23 (22) 52.53 (9) 1:46.76 14.10   111.08

19  45 Harter,  Charlotte UCOB 53.84 (21) 55.04 (21) 1:48.88 16.22   127.79

20  50 Grantor,  Malia RMC 53.44 (20) 56.17 (23) 1:49.61 16.95   133.54

21  34 lalla,  piper UUT 57.04 (28) 54.41 (19) 1:51.45 18.79   148.03

22  35 Gregory,  Sadie UUT 56.30 (26) 55.45 (22) 1:51.75 19.09   150.40

23  52 Lipscomb,  Elizabeth UCOB 55.29 (24) 57.21 (24) 1:52.50 19.84   156.30

24  12 Szabadi,  Zia CSU 55.16 (23) 57.78 (27) 1:52.94 20.28   159.77

25  56 Jensen,  Grace UCOB 56.52 (27) 57.44 (25) 1:53.96 21.30   167.81

26  25 Robinson,  Zoe UUT 57.97 (31) 57.62 (26) 1:55.59 22.93   180.65

27  71 Usheva ,  Neya UCOB 57.45 (29) 58.15 (28) 1:55.60 22.94   180.73

28  73 Storch,  Abigale UUT 57.64 (30) 58.60 (29) 1:56.24 23.58   185.77

29  51 MacLeod,  Kendall UUT 59.39 (33) 59.88 (30) 1:59.27 26.61   209.64

30  69 Persing,  madalyn UUT 1:00.46 (36) 1:02.38 (31) 2:02.84 30.18   237.77

31  22 Kaaen,  Sofie CSU 59.47 (34) 1:05.40 (36) 2:04.87 32.21   253.76

32  33 Novak,  Sophie DU 1:01.92 (39) 1:03.42 (32) 2:05.34 32.68   257.46

 29 Louthan-Green,  Mackenzie CSU 1:00.02 (35) 1:05.32 (35) 2:05.34 32.68   257.46

34  68 Molloy,  Eva UCOB1:02.91 (41) 1:04.33 (34) 2:07.24 34.58   272.43
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USCSA WINTER PARK SL 2026

WOMEN  SLALOM      

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Sunday  1/18/2026 Start Time 9:30 / 23:45

ROCKY MOUNTAIN DIVISIONWINTER PARK RESORT

Rank  Bib NAT Code Name   YB Club NAT       Run 1       Run 2       Total     Diff.   Points

35  47 Wall,  Gianna CSU 1:01.63 (37) 1:06.69 (39) 2:08.32 35.66   280.94

36  70 Lynch,  Molly UCOB1:02.71 (40) 1:06.00 (37) 2:08.71 36.05   284.01

37  43 Williams,  Anne UUT 1:04.19 (42) 1:06.10 (38) 2:10.29 37.63   296.46

38  23 Miller,  Emily DU 1:04.32 (43) 1:07.09 (40) 2:11.41 38.75   305.28

39  42 Schroeder,  Morley CSU 1:01.86 (38) 1:09.70 (44) 2:11.56 38.90   306.46

40  38 Szczepaniak,  Sedona CSM 1:05.43 (44) 1:08.02 (41) 2:13.45 40.79   321.35

41  64 Murolo,  Mikayla RMC 1:06.59 (47) 1:09.66 (43) 2:16.25 43.59   343.41

42  17 Ross,  Hannah AFA 1:05.71 (45) 1:11.46 (46) 2:17.17 44.51   350.66

43  65 Benjaminson,  Riley UUT 1:09.30 (54) 1:09.49 (42) 2:18.79 46.13   363.42

44  19 Bolyard,  Parker WCU 1:07.87 (49) 1:11.18 (45) 2:19.05 46.39   365.47

45  74 Maynard,  Anastasia UCOB1:08.09 (51) 1:13.20 (48) 2:21.29 48.63   383.12

46  1 Howard,  Antonia WCU 1:07.83 (48) 1:14.81 (51) 2:22.64 49.98   393.76

47  60 Percassi ,  Alexandra UUT 1:09.34 (55) 1:13.52 (49) 2:22.86 50.20   395.49

48  36 McCarver,  Madeline CSU 1:11.14 (58) 1:12.98 (47) 2:24.12 51.46   405.42

49  24 Disler,  Lauren MESA1:09.09 (53) 1:15.83 (53) 2:24.92 52.26   411.72

50  10 Travis,  Madeline CSM 1:10.38 (56) 1:17.35 (56) 2:27.73 55.07   433.86

51  57 Escola,  Lauren UUT 1:14.51 (61) 1:16.77 (54) 2:31.28 58.62   461.82

52  32 Luke,  Anyah CSM 1:15.29 (62) 1:17.39 (57) 2:32.681:00.02   472.85

53  16 Rehm,  Kate DU 1:18.07 (64) 1:15.11 (52) 2:33.181:00.52   476.79

54  31 Swanson,  Brooke AFA 1:14.42 (60) 1:19.70 (58) 2:34.121:01.46   484.20

55  67 Flagg,  Hannah UUT 1:08.65 (52) 1:26.89 (62) 2:35.541:02.88   495.39

56  44 Hurley,  Lina DU 1:18.53 (66) 1:21.81 (59) 2:40.341:07.68   533.20

57  77 Bower,  Elizabeth UCOB1:18.49 (65) 1:22.95 (60) 2:41.441:08.78   541.87

58  20 Rose,  Josephine CSM 1:13.86 (59) 1:27.90 (65) 2:41.761:09.10   544.39

59  9 Noordik,  Tallie FLC 1:22.17 (67) 1:25.63 (61) 2:47.801:15.14   591.97

60  76 Borden,  Lia UCOB1:07.99 (50) 1:43.86 (69) 2:51.851:19.19   623.88

61  26 Jenkins,  Peyton AFA 1:24.33 (69) 1:29.90 (67) 2:54.231:21.57   642.63

62  66 Hornburg,  Katherine CSU 1:28.25 (70) 1:27.22 (63) 2:55.471:22.81   652.40

63  75 Hilding,  Ruthie UUT 1:24.25 (68) 1:34.17 (68) 2:58.421:25.76   675.64

64  63 Fromma,  Madison CSU 1:40.65 (71) 1:28.83 (66) 3:09.481:36.82   762.77

NOT PERMITTED TO START 1st RUN

DID NOT START 1st RUN:   1 competitor

 78 Harris,  Grace UCOB

DID NOT FINISH 1st RUN:   6 competitors

 79 Rosenkrantz,  Anna UCOB 1:27.89 (64)

 54 Bastille,  Emily CSU

 27 Bonn,  Franziska RMC

 14 Casey,  Patricia MESA 1:16.79 (55)

 3 Hening,  Gracey MESA 53.90 (15)

 2 Dodge,  Faith CSU 1:14.62 (50)

DISQUALIFIED 1st RUN:   1 competitor
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USCSA WINTER PARK SL 2026

WOMEN  SLALOM      

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Sunday  1/18/2026 Start Time 9:30 / 23:45

ROCKY MOUNTAIN DIVISIONWINTER PARK RESORT

Rank  Bib NAT Code Name   YB Club NAT       Run 1       Run 2       Total     Diff.   Points

 18 Hubert,  Ashley CSM 1:04.06 (33) Gate   52

NOT PERMITTED TO START 2nd RUN

DID NOT START 2nd RUN

DID NOT FINISH 2nd RUN:   6 competitors

 72 Hendrickson,  Sienna UUT 47.48 (4) DNF

 62 Stonefelt,  Abigail UCOB1:05.87 (46) DNF

 61 Bastille,  Julia CSU 1:16.72 (63) DNF

 59 Sloane,  Hattie UCOB 55.97 (25) DNF

 39 Abbs,  Drew DU 1:10.64 (57) DNF

 13 Kraabel ,  Sydney UCOB 48.22 (7) DNF

DISQUALIFIED 2nd RUN:   1 competitor

 53 Cirne ,  Bianca CSU 58.33 (32) DSQ Gate    8

Gay, Ken             (USA)  ___________________________________________

Technical Delegate:

Forerunners

Run 1:

Run 2:

A - Adriaanse, Marlous

A - Adriaanse, Marlous

USA

USA

C - Bassinger, Madison

C - Bassinger, Madison

USA

USA

B - Dorn, Jess

B - Hied, Jess

USA

USA

Conditions on course

PARTLY CLOUDY Snow: PACKED POWDER Temperature - Start: -14C / 7F Temperature - Finish: -13C / 9F

Legend:

YB     Year of Birth
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